

Contact: Jenni Jeffress, President jenni.jeffress@rennebohm.org

608.492.4282

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Prestigiacomo Joins Oscar Rennebohm Foundation Board of Directors

Sponem Retires After Six Years of Board Service

MADISON, Wis. (Tuesday, February 18, 2025) — The Oscar Rennebohm Foundation recently announced that Meg Prestigiacomo, Director and Financial Advisor at Baird — The Prestigiacomo Carroll Casper Manke Group, joined its Board of Directors.

Prestigiacomo, a Madisonian for more than 35 years, earned her BBA in marketing and management from UW-Madison. She has been in the wealth management business since 1998. At Baird, she provides comprehensive investment consulting and financial



**Prestigiacomo** 

planning for individuals and families. Prestigiacomo has served on many local nonprofit boards and is currently on the United Way of Dane County Foundation Board.

"The Oscar Rennebohm Foundation Board of Directors is honored to have Meg join us," Oscar Rennebohm Foundation Board Chair Noble Wray said. "Her strong business and community leadership will be essential in helping the foundation to support organizations advancing meaningful positive change throughout Dane County."



Prestigiacomo succeeds Summit Credit Union CEO/President Kim Sponem, who retired from the board following six years of service.

"Kim's contributions on the board have been immense," Wray said. "We're grateful for the integral role she's played in recognizing and supporting projects that have the greatest potential to transform our community."

**Sponem** 

## **About the Oscar Rennebohm Foundation:**

Established in 1949 by pharmacist, businessman and

former Wisconsin Governor Oscar Rennebohm as a way to thank the community that made his success possible, the <u>Oscar Rennebohm Foundation</u> provides grants to enhance education, health care, research and human services, improving the quality of life in the Madison area. Since its founding, the foundation has awarded nearly \$100 million in grants to hundreds of nonprofit organizations throughout Dane County. His legacy endures through investments in landmarks throughout the Madison landscape and across Dane County, including the UW-Madison, Edgewood College and Madison College campuses; health care facilities; and neighborhood and community centers, among many others.